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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 36,425,000

 13,316,650

 0

 28,000

 0

 0

 32,860

 121,374

 36,457,860

 13,466,024

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,590,940,600
 184,329,600

 14,298,000
 1,841,337

 1,791,409,537
 0

 22,666,505,209
 0

 53,493,372

 8,278,405
 1,960,626
 3,414,431

 385,347

 26,181,279,160
 0

 82,635,128
 776,529,792

 8,225,765
 1,947,381
 3,421,520

 384,250

 762,895,337
 174,310
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 1,148,869,200
 176,367,200

 25,936,400
 1,967,768

 1,353,140,568
 0

 21,581,989,983
 0

 53,575,552

 8,607,342
 1,832,487
 3,161,133

 322,288

 26,735,388,364
 0

 77,661,931
 775,609,612

 9,385,354
 1,938,430
 3,314,021

 353,650

 742,163,694
 171,492

 17,956,230

 13,763,600

 500,000

 29,250

 0

 0

 22,000

 146,962

 18,478,230

 13,939,812

 41,040,000

 14,879,475

 1,320,000

 48,000

 0

 0

 26,433

 68,746

 42,386,433

 14,996,221

 2,189,072,000
 174,767,200

 68,664,000
 2,226,770

 2,434,729,970
 0

 21,967,974,977
 0

 55,861,999

 7,985,251
 2,097,690
 2,541,801

 470,408

 25,377,295,907
 0

 88,613,638
 833,955,245

 7,914,901
 2,088,776
 2,634,950

 472,343

 782,913,558
 180,080

 2,739,809,800
 360,696,800

 40,234,400
 3,809,105

 3,144,550,105
 0

 44,248,495,192
 0

 107,068,924

 16,885,747
 3,793,113
 6,575,564

 707,635

 52,916,667,524
 0

 160,297,059
 1,552,139,404

 17,611,119
 3,885,811
 6,735,541

 737,900

 1,505,059,031
 345,802

 54,381,230

 27,080,250

 500,000

 57,250

 0

 0

 54,860

 268,336

 54,936,090

 27,405,836

 4,062,984,000
 367,410,000
 158,614,400

 3,876,232
 4,592,884,632

 0

 43,736,809,619
 0

 115,726,101

 15,708,911
 4,124,334
 5,143,816

 827,641

 52,180,027,101
 0

 173,417,508
 1,645,120,572

 16,678,666
 4,271,440
 5,302,335

 882,294

 1,564,710,662
 330,421

 60,372,000

 29,895,925

 2,740,000

 104,000

 0

 1,200

 45,665

 160,147

 63,157,665

 30,161,272

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 763,069,647  742,335,186  783,093,638  1,505,404,833  1,565,041,083

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 52,064

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 564,032,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 180,249,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 10,832,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 271,552
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 3,526,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 24,216   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  191,081,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 13,404

 58,766
 58

 508
 5

 73,459

 737
 1,626

 462

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 26,670,578,978
 0

 149,401,010
 660,047,582

 3,767,314
 1,020,035
 1,188,520

 262,677

 47,677
 75

 0
 0

 99,161

 4,936
 1,643

 286

 40,669

 381,590,000

 235,645,000

 26,138,000

 66,430

 2,512,000

 15,853
 261,783,000

 8,975

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 28,265,625,419
 0

 142,137,327
 655,848,076

 3,424,526
 1,005,415
 1,136,539

 269,543

 92,733

 945,622,000

 415,894,000

 36,970,000

 337,982

 6,038,000

 40,069
 452,864,000

 22,379

 106,443
 133

 508
 5

 172,620

 5,673
 3,269

 748

 29,759
 2

 14,920
 2

 65,788

 2,682
 1,259

 176

 21,768

 405,991,000

 193,133,000

 23,023,000

 245,097

 2,072,000

 35,263
 216,156,000

 36,065

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 27,678,288,123
 0

 177,353,927
 576,434,166

 3,113,457
 1,162,166

 551,853
 199,405

 41,011
 17

 15,935
 2

 163,911

 2,682
 2,526

 491

 26,479

 896,393,000

 331,826,000

 32,982,000

 391,843

 7,547,000

 89,772
 364,808,000

 57,247

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


