

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 23-APR-2012

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-02-2012

Reporting Period: February 2012

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	26,181,279,160	26,735,388,364	25,377,295,907	52,916,667,524	52,180,027,101
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	82,635,128	77,661,931	88,613,638	160,297,059	173,417,508
Cigars - Large	776,529,792	775,609,612	833,955,245	1,552,139,404	1,645,120,572
Snuff	8,225,765	9,385,354	7,914,901	17,611,119	16,678,666
Chewing Tobacco	1,947,381	1,938,430	2,088,776	3,885,811	4,271,440
Pipe Tobacco	3,421,520	3,314,021	2,634,950	6,735,541	5,302,335
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	384,250	353,650	472,343	737,900	882,294
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	22,666,505,209	21,581,989,983	21,967,974,977	44,248,495,192	43,736,809,619
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	53,493,372	53,575,552	55,861,999	107,068,924	115,726,101
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	762,895,337	742,163,694	782,913,558	1,505,059,031	1,564,710,662
> \$763.222	174,310	171,492	180,080	345,802	330,421
Total Large	763,069,647	742,335,186	783,093,638	1,505,404,833	1,565,041,083
Snuff	8,278,405	8,607,342	7,985,251	16,885,747	15,708,911
Chewing Tobacco	1,960,626	1,832,487	2,097,690	3,793,113	4,124,334
Pipe Tobacco	3,414,431	3,161,133	2,541,801	6,575,564	5,143,816
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	385,347	322,288	470,408	707,635	827,641
Small - Export	1 500 040 000	1 1 48 860 200	2,189,072,000	2,739,809,800	4,062,984,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,590,940,600	1,148,869,200	174,767,200	360,696,800	367,410,000
Use of the U.S.	184,329,600	176,367,200	68,664,000	40,234,400	158,614,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	14,298,000 1,841,337	25,936,400 1,967,768	2,226,770	3,809,105	3,876,232
Total Small	1,791,409,537	1,353,140,568	2,434,729,970	3,144,550,105	4,592,884,632
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	36,425,000	17,956,230	41,040,000	54,381,230	60,372,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	500,000	1,320,000	500,000	2,740,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	32,860	22,000	26,433	54,860	45,665
Total Small	36,457,860	18,478,230	42,386,433	54,936,090	63,157,665
Large - Export	13,316,650	13,763,600	14,879,475	27,080,250	29,895,925
Transfer to Export Warehouses	28,000	29,250	48,000	57,250	104,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	1,200 160,147
Personal Consumption/Experimental	121,374	146,962	68,746	268,336	30,161,272
Total Large	13,466,024	13,939,812	14,996,221	27,405,836	50,101,272

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL	REPORT - TOBACCO
-------------	-------------------------

TTB S 5210-02-2012

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
	99,161	73,459	65,788	172,620	163,911
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses			,		
Other	1,643	1,626	1,259	3,269	2,526
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,936	737	2,682	5,673	2,682
Other	286	462	176	748	491
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	47,677	58,766	29,759	106,443	41,011
Other	75	58	2	133	17
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	508	14,920	508	15,935
Other	0	5	2	5	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	381,590,000	564,032,000	405,991,000	945,622,000	896,393,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	2,512,000	3,526,000	2,072,000	6,038,000	7,547,000
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	235,645,000	180,249,000	193,133,000	415,894,000	331,826,000
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	26,138,000	10,832,000	23,023,000	36,970,000	32,982,000
Total Large	261,783,000	191,081,000	216,156,000	452,864,000	364,808,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	15,853	24,216	35,263	40,069	89,772
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	40,669	52,064	21,768	92,733	26,479
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	66,430	271,552	245,097	337,982	391,843
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	8,975	13,404	36,065	22,379	57,247
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	28,265,625,419	26,670,578,978 0	27,678,288,123		
Cigarettes - Large	0	149,401,010	177 252 027		
Cigars - Small	142,137,327		177,353,927		
Cigars - Large Snuff	655,848,076	660,047,582	576,434,166		
	3,424,526	3,767,314	3,113,457		
Chewing Tobacco	1,005,415	1,020,035	1,162,166		
Pipe Tobacco	1,136,539	1,188,520	551,853		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	269,543	262,677	199,405		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.